improvements, except as set forth in the Temporary Construction Easement and the Grant of Easement and 

Agreement executed between the parties on even date with this Acquisition Agreement. 

2. BUYER agrees to pay SELLER for said PROPERTY and rights thereto the sum of $1,583,275.00 (ONE 

MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE AND 

00/100 DOLLARS), which sums shall be paid to SELLER at close of escrow.  

3. If there are any leases on all or any portion of the PROPERTY exceeding 60 days, including extension 

options, then SELLER agrees to assist in procuring the subordination of said leases to the property interests

[...]

not expressly contained herein. 

TO: Any Reliable Escrow Company (“Escrow Holder”) 

BUYER agrees to purchase the PROPERTY referenced above and upon the terms and conditions described 

in this ACQUISITION AGREEMENT AND ESCROW INSTRUCTIONS for a total consideration of 

$1,583,275.00 (ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED EIGHTY-THREE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED 

SEVENTY-FIVE AND 00/100 DOLLARS) and will deposit with an escrow company, of BUYER’s choosing, 

said consideration for delivery to SELLER at close of escrow, together with any additional funds and/or 

instruments necessary to comply with the terms hereof, all of which Escrow Holder  may use when Escrow Holder